GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1507
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3™ May, 2016
Tax Removal from Life Saving Drugs
1507. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has suggested to remove all kinds of taxes on the life saving drugs; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND
FERTILIZERS (SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a): No, Madam.
(b): In view of reply to (a) above, does not arise.
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